PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor and correct assignee name previously recorded on Reel 026800 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc. f/k/a KVP Systems, Inc.	08/24/2011	
KVP Holdings, Inc.	08/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hasbasit AG
Street Address:	Roemerstrasse 1
City:	Reinach-Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5826705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 7038164000

 Email:
 lfm@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-5780-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard C. Mitchard

Total Attachments: 5

source=5780-2corrective-KVPassignment#page1.tif source=5780-2corrective-KVPassignment#page2.tif source=5780-2corrective-KVPassignment#page3.tif source=5780-2corrective-KVPassignment#page4.tif source=5780-2corrective-KVPassignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027002 FRAME: 0285 OF \$40.00 5826705

501678681

8/25/2011 5:39:04 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

O:NIXON & VANDERHYE COMPANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

08/24/2011

electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			501636594		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				Face de to the Australia des des relate de des des des des des des des des des
		N	lame	Execution Date	
KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc. f/k/a KVP Sys		stems, Inc.	08/24/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				\$2.50 TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PRO
Name:	KVP Holdings	KVP Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	825 Morganto	wn Roa	td		
City:	Reading				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	NIA			
Postal Code:	19607-9533				
Property Type Patent Number: 582670		Number 05			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)81				
Correspondence will Phone:	<i>l be sent via US N</i> 703816		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:	lfm@nix		com		
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor					
Address Line 4:	Arlingto	n, VIRG	INIA 22203	y dag sakaina hakan ja kaka kata kata kifa kajina ja panjang sakaina kata kata kata kata kata kata kata ka	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LCM-5780-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leonard C. Mitchard			
Total Attachments: 6 source=5780-2assig source=5780-2assig source=5780-2assig source=5780-2assig source=5780-2assig	nment-exhibitA#p nment-exhibitA#p nment-exhibitA#p nment-exhibitA#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027002 FRAME: 0286

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc. f/k/a KVP Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California and doing business at Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 and having been assigned right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled CONVEYOR BELT ASSEMBLY WITH HEADED RETENTION SHAFT for which Patent No. 5,826,705 issued on October 27, 1998; and

WHEREAS, KVP Holdings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and doing business at 825 Morgantown Road, Reading, PA 19607-9533 and having been assigned right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled CONVEYOR BELT ASSEMBLY WITH HEADED RETENTION SHAFT for which Patent No. 5,826,705 issued on October 27, 1998, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Habasit AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Switzerland and doing business at Roemerstrasse 1, Reinach-Basel, Switzerland 4153 is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said patent.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNORS.

Page 1 of 2

1842749

Executed this 24th day of August, 2011.	
KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc. f/k/a KVP Systems, Inc.	
[SEAL] By: Austoph & May	waren.
Chris Nigon / President	
Executed this 21th day of August, 2011.	
KVP Holdings, Inc.	
[SEAL]	
By: Chris Nigon	
President	
Executed this 24 th day of August, 2011.	

Page 2 of 2

1842749